CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULE

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted

rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date
is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A.

ACCOUNTANCY, BOARD OF PUBLIC

Amended Rule:

30-X-4-.07 Application and Examination Fees

Date Filed: May 16, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2011.

AGRICULTURE AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

80-8-5-.02 Referendum to be Held

80-8-5-.05 Procedures for Polling and Handling Results of the Poll

80-8-5-.06 Persons Entitled to Vote

80-10-2-.01 Purpose

80-10-2-.02 Definitions

80-10-2-.03 Application for Inspection

80-10-2-.04 Certification of Sweet Potato Seed and Sweet Potato Plants and
Table Stock

80-10-2-.05 Requirements for the Sale and Distribution of Propagating
Material

80-10-2-.06 Requirements for Dealers in Sweet Potato Seed and Sweet Potato
Plants

80-10-2-.08 Rules for Transportation Companies, Common, Carriers, etc.

80-10-2-.10 Violations

Date Filed: May 12, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2011.

FORESTERS, BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR

New Rule:

380-X-3-.13 Acceptable Documentation of Citizenship/Legal Presence in the
United States

Date Filed: May 20, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2011.

GEOLOGISTS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR PROFESSIONAL

Amended Rule:

Chapter 364-X-12  Interim Permits

Date Filed: May 12, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2011.

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rule:

Chapter 420-7-2 Appendix A - Controlled Substances List

Date Filed: May 26, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2011.



HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC (cont.)

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 420-4-1 Notifiable Diseases

Date Filed: May 26, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2011.

New Rule:

Chapter 420-4-1 Notifiable Diseases

Date Filed: May 26, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2011.

HOME BUILDERS LICENSURE BOARD

Amended Rule:

465-X-4-.04 Fees

Date Filed: May 6, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2011.

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

660-5-26-.01 Definitions

Date Filed: May 11, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2011.

MEDICAID AGENCY
Amended Rule:
560-X-51-.04 Recipient Eligibility

Date Filed: May 11, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2011.

NURSING, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

Chapter 610-X-1 Administration and Organization
610-X-4-.13 Verification of Alabama Licensure

Date Filed: May 23, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2011.

PHARMACY, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:
680-X-2-.22 Code of Professional Conduct

Date Filed: May 9, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2011.

REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD

Amended Rule:

780-X-4-.02 Application and License Fees

Date Filed: May 17, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2011.



REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

810-5-1-.208 National Guard Distinctive License Plates

Date Filed: May 6, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2011.

810-5-1-.225 Disability Access Parking Privileges

810-5-1-.237 Mandatory Liability Insurance Registration Reinstatement
Procedures

810-5-1-.240 Permanent Trailer License Plates

810-5-8-.04 Registration Denial-Mandatory Liability Insurance Law

810-5-8-.06 Affirmation of Motor Vehicle Liability Insurance

810-5-8-.08 Refunds of Mandatory Liability Insurance Reinstatement Fees

810-5-8-.10 Procedures for Random Sampling, Questionnaire Form, and

Notice of Suspension
Date Filed: May 6, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2011.

810-7-1-.11 Procedures Pertaining to the Escrow Provisions and Tobacco
Master Settlement Agreement Complementary Legislation
Concerning Tobacco Manufacturers

Date Filed: May 11, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2011.

Repealed Rules:

810-5-1-.231 Fee for Costs Incurred in Searching Registration Records and
Providing Certified Copies of Registration Records

810-5-1-.238 Provisional Registration Reinstatement Document

810-5-1-.442 Vehicles Which are Specifically Exempt from Apportioned
Registration

810-5-8-.07 Providing Listings to County Officials of Vehicles Suspended
under Insurance Laws; Refusing Registration to Owners of
Suspended Vehicles; Confidentiality of Information Regarding
Suspended Persons

810-5-8-.11 Administratively Removing Suspensions

810-5-75-.01 Title Procedure — First Title for Vehicle Salvaged in a Jurisdiction
Other than Alabama

810-5-75-.05 Title Procedures on Title Applications for an Alabama
Certification of Title Submitted by an Alabama Out of State
Resident — Transfer of Title for a Used 1975 and Later Model
Vehicle

810-5-75-.06 Title Procedures on Title Applications for an Alabama Certificate
of Title Submitted by an Alabama Out of State Resident — First
Title for a New (1975 and Later Models) Vehicle

810-5-75-.08 Title Procedure — Application for Corrected Certificate of Title

810-5-75-.13 Title Procedure — Transfer of Title for a Vehicle Obtained by a

Sheriff’s or Court Sale
Date Filed: May 6, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2011.



REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

Repealed Rules:

810-5-75-.14 Title Procedure — Transfer of Title For A Vehicle Obtained By
Divorce Or Court Order

810-5-75-.17 Title Procedure — Repossessed (1975 and Later Model) Vehicle
that has been Titled in Another State, First Title in Alabama

810-5-75-.18 Title Procedure-Transfer of Title for Used (1975 and Later
Models) Vehicles, Currently Titled in Alabama

810-5-75-.19 Title Procedure-Repossessed (1975 and Later Model) Vehicle that
has been Titled in Alabama with Lienholder (Repossessor)
Properly Shown on Title

810-5-75-.25 Title Procedure-First Title for a New (1975 and Later Models)
Vehicle

810-5-75-.32 Title Procedure-Transfer of Title for a Vehicle in Bankruptcy

810-5-75-.33 Title Procedure-Transfer of Title when a Vehicle is Repossessed

by a Lienholder Whose Lien has not been Recorded
Date Filed: May 6, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2011.

New Rules:

810-2-8-.11 Issuance of a Certificate of Good Standing for the Alabama
Business Privilege Tax

Date Filed: May 25, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. S AAM, Dated February 28, 2011.

810-5-1-.442 Farm and Forest Products License Plates
810-5-75-.14 Involuntary Transfer by Operation of Law
810-5-75-17 Title Procedure-Repossessed Motor Vehicle

Date Filed: May 6, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2011.

810-7-1-.21 Electronic Filing and Payment of the Alabama Underground and
Aboveground Storage Tank Trust Fund Charge
810-8-6-.04 Electronic Filing and Payment of Oil and Gas Production and

Privilege Taxes
Date Filed: May 11, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 5 AAM, Dated February 28, 2011.



